Gy 1065 UNIED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPTICATE® [orm Rpproved.
May 19675

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR \(,:j)rf::_(’;“li.';s'r"('(i"“F O T LEANE DR Y A TION AND SERIAT NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

NM36233 (7 333

_Budget H_u._r_c_n__umlj_o, 42-R1424.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{Do not use this form for proposals to drill ar to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

6. 1 INDI—A?, ALLOTTEE OR TRIHE NAME

o1 GAS
WE'L [j WELIL m OTHER

=

f. GNIT AGREEMENT NAME

2. NAME OF OI'FRATOR RECE’IVED
Yates Energy Corporation

E. FARM Ot LEASE NAME

Lonesome Dove Federal

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

9. WELL NoO.

P. 0. Box 2323, Roswell, New Mexico 88202 2% ‘89 1
4. gncum.\' or \\'riu,b(ll(cm;rt locatlon clearly and in accordance with any State requlljﬁ‘b(s“ 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
ec also space 17 below. . i R e
At surface c.D Widdeat 0 - .
O.S\A 'OFF\('E 11, sEC., T, R., M., OR BLK. AND
ESIA, - SURVEY OR AREA
660' FLS & 1810" FWL A3
Sec. 26, T-23-S, R-23-E
14. PERMIT NoO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
4300.8 GR Eddy NM
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: . ’ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF :
TEST WATER BHUT-OFF FULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIFLE COMFLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON® SHOUTING OR_ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT®
> ~ Kan #5y o0, D
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) ;&Z‘\"/ZL//\:Z‘B/ é’L) 7;’7f)/
(Other) (NotE: Report results of multiple completion on Well

Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROFOSED OR COMPLETED OFERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls, and give pertinent Jates, Including estimated date of starting any
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and menstred and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-

nent to this work.) ¢

5/9/89:  Drillinge 4,380 'KB, 530 in lime, drilling with cut brine water.
5/10/89: Drillinge 4,810 " KB, 430 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water .
5/11/89: Drillinge® 5,158 KB, 348 ' In lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
5712/89: Drillinge 5374°KB, 216" in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
hydraulic test of BOP, kill line, choke, etc. with 3000 psig; 0. K. Test Hydrill w/ 1,500 psig; 0. K.
5/13/89: Drillinge 5,698 KB, 324" in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
5/14/89: Drillinge 5,946 ' KB, 248 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.

5/15/89: Drilling® 6,107 'KB, 161 " in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.

5/16/89: Drillinge 6,450 'KB, 343 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water. : e
5/17/89: Drillinge 6,850 ' KB, 400 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
5/18/89: Drillinge 7,131 'KB, 281" inlime & sand, drilling with cut brine water.
5/19/89: Drillinge 7,580 ‘KB, 449 ' in lime & shals, drilling with cut brine water. L
9/20/89: Drillinge 7,793 ' KB, 213 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
5/21/89: Drillinge 7,878 ' KB, 85 ' in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.
5/22/89: Drillinge 7,982 KB, 104" in lime & shale, drilling with cut brine water.

5/23/89: Drilling® 8,073 KB, 91" in Hme, drilling with cut brine water. i

5/24/89: Drillinge 8,194 KB, 121 in shale,lime, sd. drilling with cut brine water.
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18. I hereby c y that the foreg/ Is true_and correct
4 7~ - N
SIGNED i Mﬂy TITLE Agent

DATE 7///27(/

(Twace for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side
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